
 

Page 1 of 2 
 

                                                            Addendum #3 
September 9, 2019 

Revised Timeline of Events  
Request for Proposal RFP-DEM-18-19-033 

Emergency Standby Material and Service Contracts 
 

 
The Division hereby amends RFP No.: RFP-DEM-18-19-033, as noted below within this Addendum. In the event of a conflict 
between previously released information and the information contained herein, the information herein shall control. The 
information included in this addendum is now made part of this solicitation. 
 
Effects of Addendum #3: 

1. Revises Section 2.4, Timeline of Events, as noted herein.        
 
FAILURE TO FILE A PROTEST WITHIN THE TIME PRESCRIBED IN SECTION 120.57(3), FLORIDA STATUTES, OR 
FAILURE TO POST THE BOND OR OTHER SECURITY REQUIRED BY LAW WITHIN THE TIME ALLOWED FOR FILING A 
BOND SHALL CONSTITUTE A WAIVER OF PROCEEDINGS UNDER CHAPTER 120, FLORIDA STATUTES.  
 
Any protest must be timely filed with the Division’s Agency Clerk.   
 
Please Note: This Addendum No. 3 does not need to be returned with the response but must be acknowledged using Form 6, 
Addendum Acknowledgement.  
 

2.4 Timeline of Events 
 
The table below contains the Timeline of Events for this solicitation.  Respondents shall become familiar with the Timeline of Events.  
The dates and times within the Timeline of Events may be subject to change.  It is the Respondent’s responsibility to check for any 
changes.  All changes to the Timeline of Events will be made through an addendum to the solicitation.  Respondents are responsible 
for submitting all required documentation by the dates and times specified below (Tallahassee, Florida local time).  The Division will 
not consider late submittals. 



 

Page 2 of 2 
 

 

Timeline of Events - Action/Location 
Event Time 

(Eastern Time) 
Event Date  

RFP posted on the VBS.   8/8/2019 

Non-mandatory pre-proposal conference call. 

Dial-In Number: 1-888-585-9008 

Call-In Code:  881-594-463# 

 

10:00 AM-11:30 AM  

 

8/16/2019 

Deadline to submit questions to the Procurement 

Officer. 
10:00 AM  8/19/2019 

Division’s anticipated posting of answers to 

Respondent’s questions on the VBS. 
  8/23/2019 

Deadline to submit Proposal and all required 

documents to the Procurement Officer.  
10:00 AM  9/23/2019 

Public Opening.  
Procurement to open responses and read 
respondents names aloud only. 
2555 Shumard Oak Blvd. Tallahassee, FL 32399 

10:30 AM 9/23/2019 

Formal Evaluations Conducted.  
9/27/2019-

10/21/2019 

Evaluator Scores due to Procurement 10:00 AM 10/21/2019 

Anticipated date to post Notice of Intent to Award.  10/25/2019 

Anticipated contract start date.  11/01/2019 

 


